Name

Dominic Suggitt
Steven Newton
Robert Brew
Joe Southern
Jake Partington
Emma White
SOPHIE LYON
Connor Birch
Finley Littlefair
Faye Speakman
Georgiana Bot
Jordan Allard
Harry Brew
Jake Dawber
April Kelly

Ben Trill

Elica Corteen
Lily Lamb
Chloe Shaw

EMMERSON ASPINALL

Lillie Bo Cummings
Charlie Collins
Rhianna Archer
Alisha Flavell
Erika Speakman
Francesca Brady
Georgia Carroll
Millie Webber
Millie Lawless
Ella Wadsworth
Eleanor Cross
Leila Morris
Katie Hudson
Joshua Phillips
Lilia Metodieva
Eva Knox

Diana Wiedemann
Molly Grundy
Jenae Quane
Daniel Shaw
Charlotte Perry
Hannah Nolan
Beth Anglesea
Sienna Quane
Eve Horton
Grace Lackie
Austin Murphy

Wigan Swimming Club - Wasps
Time Trials January 2017

DoB
14/11/1994
14/06/2002
27/09/2000
18/07/2002
31/07/2002
06/09/2001
04/10/2002
02/12/1999
02/01/2004
06/03/2004
22/05/2005
09/10/2002
19/10/2003
22/03/2005
04/05/2003
26/04/2002
18/10/2002
26/12/2005
19/03/2005
28/06/2005
30/09/2005
20/02/2006
04/04/2006
20/07/2004
06/05/2002
28/06/2006
07/05/2006
25/11/2007
16/10/2003
01/06/2007
06/07/2007
03/01/2007
01/01/2007
15/03/2006
15/09/2005
24/09/2006
01/10/2004
28/05/2006
12/05/2006
24/07/2006
18/09/2003
19/03/2005
04/03/2005
02/09/2008
09/09/2006
21/02/2007
22/02/2004

Total
113.77
132.20
135.08
137.82
143.24
144.80
146.31
147.51
149.58
150.87
153.25
153.50
154.44
154.83
155.42
157.65
158.61
159.50
161.32
163.48
165.10
165.29
166.19
172.99
173.96
174.49
177.70
181.62
181.70
182.22
185.51
186.03
190.48
191.62
191.72
192.85
192.86
192.99
194.78
196.57
197.14
197.82
197.88
203.72
205.95
209.12
210.72

Free

24.92
29.03
28.10
28.58
30.16
31.42
30.72
30.21
32.40
32.46
33.75
32.49
32.64
32.43
31.75
33.63
32.37
34.17
35.00
33.70
34.55
35.75
34.97
36.82
35.75
35.63
35.39
39.97
37.41
38.78
37.84
39.90
38.89
40.50
39.10
40.82
38.35
39.15
41.91
39.98
39.93
42.19
41.05
41.96
42.45
44.74
39.37

Breast
33.52
39.02
39.75
40.35
42.78
41.20
44.04
44.16
42.91
42.37
45.57
42.05
43.49
45.32
45.32
44.15
45.88
47.97
45.16
47.48
48.35
46.85
46.13
45.54
49.59
50.95
54.55
50.14
51.98
48.60
53.84
56.87
55.32
54.06
51.43
55.61
55.41
49.87
55.78
53.47
54.47
51.84
54.66
58.76
64.25
62.55
58.63

Back
28.40
32.98
35.82
35.82
37.60
38.02
37.49
38.79
39.20
40.76
36.93
41.34
41.26
38.00
38.99
41.35
41.82
41.18
41.71
40.77
40.28
40.65
42.47
44.20
44.25
43.29
42.24
46.87
47.24
46.81
47.18
43.95
46.74
46.65
47.45
50.48
46.40
49.13
47.01
49.88
50.04
49.76
46.58
50.63
50.69
52.81
48.64

Fly

26.93
31.17
31.41
33.07
32.70
34.16
34.06
34.35
35.07
35.28
37.00
37.62
37.05
39.08
39.36
38.52
38.54
36.18
39.45
41.53
41.92
42.04
42.62
46.43
44.37
44.62
45.52
44.64
45.07
48.03
46.65
45.31
49.53
50.41
53.74
45.94
52.70
54.84
50.08
53.24
52.70
54.03
55.59
52.37
48.56
49.02
64.08

100 IM
1:03.38
1:13.26
1:18.01
1:17.96
1:18.16
1:20.53
1:19.56
1:21.26
1:22.42
1:22.08
1:25.48
1:26.80
1:28.16
1:22.91
1:25.63
1:25.68
1:23.54
DNC
1:28.81
1:29.19
1:30.18
1:28.35
1:30.34
1:35.80
1:38.08
1:37.05
1:35.10
1:39.24
1:37.55
1:38.27
1:45.54
1:40.63
1:41.58
1:42.12
1:45.40
1:49.77
1:45.52
1:45.13
1:45.15
1:46.54
1:46.25
1:49.71
1:46.45
1:56.35
1:48.28
1:56.32
1:56.51



Name

Isabel Lloyd
Macey Kelly
William Littlefair
James Newton
Lauren Sawers
Sophie Hickey
Emma Monks
Faye Stanier
Alex Gunchev
Evie Cutter
Abbie Unsworth
Matthew Sawers
Eve Welsh
Tahlia Horrocks
Sami Manor-Jolley
Sophie Porter
Evie Clayton
Emily Duffy
Ruby Martinus
NICOLE ROBERTS
Isabel Maiden
Teodora Dascalu
Sophie Smithers
James Smithers
David Ivkovic
KAITLYN LYON
Amelia McNaboe
Daniel Unsworth
Thea Littlefair
Alexandra Robinson
Gemma Meadows
OLIVIA ROBERTS
Xanthe Horrocks
Lauren Watson
Olivia Duncan

Wigan Swimming Club - Wasps
Time Trials January 2017

DoB
01/02/2008
16/03/2006
30/05/2006
03/03/2007
16/03/2007
29/04/2003
19/12/2005
19/12/2007
26/05/2005
30/01/2009
05/10/2007
31/03/2009
12/04/2008
04/08/2007
01/04/2008
06/02/2007
22/05/2006
05/03/2007
09/07/2008
01/09/2016
08/12/2006
24/05/2007
08/05/2008
25/02/2006
07/12/2007
02/09/2008
12/07/2007
22/11/2006
04/01/2008
14/06/2005
11/02/2006
01/09/2016
24/08/2008
24/08/2009
17/01/2006

Total

212.28
213.26
216.14
217.56
218.64
223.22
232.79
233.50
23543
238.05
238.36
239.09
239.80
242.12
243.28
243.88
244.33
244.39
253.04
254.14
257.23
259.50
260.22
264.38
264.94
265.98
267.43
268.98
268.99
271.85
280.43
287.63
289.06

Free
42.30
43.88
43.67
45.31
44.62
46.59
46.52
46.17
47.50
49.07
50.51
47.62
50.14
51.23
52.92
47.06
47.82
47.58
51.76
57.45
49.52
58.84
52.11
47.87
53.17
55.93
55.40
55.44
57.11
57.44
55.48
62.09
61.38
58.07

DNC

Breast
60.73
60.58
58.62
61.09
56.53
54.28
60.01
64.44
61.65
60.26
65.49
58.73
65.79
65.76
68.23
71.49
67.56
72.16
73.16
70.34
63.41
68.31
76.25
72.77
69.90
61.57
69.18
76.44
67.82
66.00
83.60
74.63
76.53
71.38

DNC

Back Fly

52.57
47.79
50.47
55.33
54.85
60.73
57.71
57.54
61.46
58.12
55.56
61.85
60.57
55.44
57.70
56.96
54.50
63.45
56.75
56.12
65.58
66.07
58.48
67.02
63.33
69.14
63.78
64.17
65.62
71.22
62.44
69.94
64.64
69.45 DNC
DNC

100 IM
56.68 1:54.87
61.01 1:56.70
63.38 1:57.92
55.83 1:55.23
62.64 1:59.95
61.62 1:57.10
68.55 2:05.89
65.35 2:04.43
64.82 2:11.81
70.60 2:05.33
66.80 2:11.17
70.89 2:03.04
63.30 2:07.24
69.69 2:10.33
64.43 2:13.29
68.37 2:10.60
74.45 2:21.02
61.20 2:18.61
71.37 2:12.22
70.23 2:19.16
78.72 2:22.86
66.28 2:25.65
73.38 2:25.88
76.72 2:22.75
78.54 2:19.76
79.34 2:30.73
79.07 2:29.28
72.93 2:23.54
78.44 2:26.41
77.19 2:35.26
78.91 2:35.07
80.97 2:36.85
86.51 2:40.54

2:34.97

DNC



